MEV3 Series
3kVDC Isolated 3W Single Output DC-DC Converters
KDC_MEV3.F01 Page 1 of 10
For full details go to
global/products/power/rohs

MEV3S05xxSC models, and an anti-surge 1A should be used for MEV3S12xxSC models. All fuses should be UL approved and rated to at least the maximum allowable DC input
voltage.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
MEV 3 S XX XX S C
Series name
Power rating
Output type
S - Single
D - Dual
RoHS compliant
Package type
S - SIP
D - DIP
M - Surface mount
Z - ZIP
 Output voltageInput voltage
MEV3 Series
3kVDC Isolated 3W Single Output DC-DC Converters
KDC_MEV3.F01 Page 3 of 10
ENVIRONMENTAL VALIDATION TESTING
The following tests have been conducted on this product series, please contact Murata if further information about the tests is required.
Test Standard Condition
Temperature cycling MIL-STD-883.1010, Condition B 10 cycles in a dual zone chamber from -55°C to 125°C. 15 mins dwell at each (inclusive of ramps).
Shock MIL-STD-883.2002, Condition A 500g 1.0ms half sine, 5 shocks in each direction of 3 mutually perpendicular axes.
Bump
IEC Class 4M5 of ETS 300 019-
2-4
Shock Spectrum Type II, 6mS duration, 250m/s2 500 bumps in 6 directions.
Solderability IPC/ECA J-STD-002, Test A and A1
SnPb (Test A) For leaded solderability the parts are conditioned in a steam ager for 8 hours ±15 min. at a temperature of
93±3°C. Dipped in solder at 245°C ±5°C for 5 +0/-0.5 seconds.
Pb-free (Test A1) For lead free solderability the parts are conditioned in a steam ager for 8 hours ± 15 min. at a tempera-
ture of 93±3°C. Dipped in solder at 255°C ±5°C for 5 +0/-0.5 seconds.
Solder heat JEDEC JESD22-B106 The test sample is subjected to a molten solder bath at 260°C ±5°C for 10 (+2/-0) seconds (96SC tin/silver/copper).
Solvent cleaning Resistance to cleaning agents Solvent – Novec 71IPA & Topklean EL-20A. Pulsed ultrasonic immersion 45°C - 60°C.
Solvent resistance MIL-STD-883K Method 2015 Separate samples subjected to IPA.
ESD JEDEC JESD22-A114 HBM at 8.0kV.
MEV3 Series
3kVDC Isolated 3W Single Output DC-DC Converters
KDC_MEV3.F01 Page 4 of 10
CHARACTERISATION TEST METHODS
Ripple & Noise Characterisation Method
Ripple and noise measurements are performed with the following test configuration.
C1 1μF X7R multilayer ceramic capacitor, voltage rating to be a minimum of 3 times the output voltage of the DC-DC converter
C2 10μF tantalum capacitor, voltage rating to be a minimum of 1.5 times the output voltage of the DC-DC converter with an ESR of less
than 100mΩ at 100 kHz
C3 100nF multilayer ceramic capacitor, general purpose
R1 450Ω resistor, carbon film, ±1% tolerance
R2 50Ω BNC termination
T1 3T of the coax cable through a ferrite toroid
RLOAD Resistive load to the maximum power rating of the DC-DC converter. Connections should be made via twisted wires
Measured values are multiplied by 10 to obtain the specified values.
Differential Mode Noise Test Schematic
OSCILLOSCOPE
Y INPUT
SUPPLY
  C1   C2   C3        R1                  T1                 R2
Input        Output
DC/DC Converter
R LOAD
+        +
-